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TABLE 1. Production and Shipments of Hard Board, by Classes 

December 	Twelve months ended 
December 

1963 	1964 	1963 	1964 
square feet - 1/8 inch basis 

Hard board, not tempered 
or treated: 

. 

Production 
Shipments: 
Domestic 
Export 

Total shipments 

Hard board, tempered 
nI' 

rrouuccion ............ 
Shipments: 
Domestic ............ 
Export .............. 

Total shipments 

Semi-hard board: 
Production ............ 
Shipments: 
Domestic ............ 
Export .............. 

Total shipments 

Total (all boards): 
Production ............ 
Shipments: 

Domestic ............ 
Export .............. 

Total shipments 

11,925,640 10,809,813 141,308,225 98,856,753 

8,888,882 
1,761,892 

6,474,607 
2,677,820 

108,474,694 
22,903,065 

61,386,792 
24,512,256 

10,650,774 9,152,427 131,377,759 85,899,048 

2,625,290 2,343,528 37,996,404 37,828,024 

1,725,346 
535,744 

2,255,600 
563,200 

27,254,826 
8,194,864 

28,156,449 
7,608,384 

2,261,090 2,818,800 35,449,690 35,764,833 

12,896,138 21,843,214 174,785,324 275,233,698 

12,652,424 
1,740,006 

20,049,423 
6,495,239 

161,040,460 
24,411,948 

231,934,023 
41,443,161 

14,392,430 26,544,662 185,452,408 273,377,184 

27,447,068 34,996,555 354,089,953 411,918,475 

23,266,652 
4,037,642 

28,779,630 
9,736,259 

296,769,980 
55,509,877 

321,477,264 
73,563,801 

27,304,294 38,515,889 352,279,857 395,041,065 
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TABLE 2. ProductIon and Shipments of Prlrkted Woodgrain and D€coratve Pone 1  
(Wall and Ceiling)(l) 

December 	
Twelve months ended 

December 

1963 	1964 	1963 	1964 

surface feet, actual thickness 

Production 	.............. 4,927,487 6,624,557 56,835,683 71,080,80 

Shipment s: 
Domestic 	............ (2) (2) (2) (2) 
Export 	.............. (2) (2) (2) (2) 

Total shipments ... 4,511,240 6,619,807 56,219,178 67421 , 899  

(1) Figures in this table also included in Table 1, under the specifications of the 
basic hard board component. 

(2) Confidential. 

TABLE 3. Imports(1) of Hard Board 

Seven months ended 
July 	

July 

1963 	1964 	1963 	1964 

cwt. 	cwt. 	cwt. 	cwt. 

Hard board . . . 33,124 151,773 25,207 126,848 	151,521 796,592 127,774 739,157 

(1) Customs clearance, latest available. 
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